25th day of June 1976.

N. A. 1. FRENCH,

Governor.

RESOLUTION made and passe;i by the Legislative Council under
section 5 of the Customs Ordinance on the 25th day of June 1976.

THis RESOLUTION may be cited as the Customs (Amendment
of Duties) Resolution 1976 and shall come into operation on the

Replacement of para- IT Is HEREBY RESOLVED in exercise of the powers conferred by
graph 2. section 5 of the Customs Ordinance that the Customs Order be

amended by deleting paragraph 2 and substituting the following —

“2. The following import duties of customs shall be payable -—

Item Article

Rate of Duty

1. Beer, ale, perry, porter, spruce,
cider and stouts of all kinds

2. SPIRITS —

Whisky, gin, rum, brandy,
vodka and other spirituous
liquors and liqueurs ...

3. WINES —

Still wines, sparkling wines and
champagne

4. Vermouth, sherry and port ...

5. ToBacco —
{a) Cigars ...
(b) Cigarettes
(c) Tobacco s

per gatlon

per gallon

per gallon

per gallon

per lb.
per 1b.
per Ib.

33p.

£12.00

78p.

90p.

£4.20

£2.88
£2.40.”

Ref. CUS/10/1.

W. A. ETHERIDGE,
Acting Clerk of the Legislative Council.
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